        1                                                                                 © 2018 American Cylinder Co., Inc.                                                        Catalog TR 1809
American’s TR Series Cylinders NFPA cylinder interchanges with NFPA mounting styles. The TR Series Cylinders are
available in 1-1/2", 2", 2-1/2", 3-1/4", 4", 5", 6" and 8" bore sizes. Stroke lengths are by 1/8" increments, with standard
strokes of 1”, 2”, 3”, 4”, 5”, 6”, 8”, 10” & 12”.  For special requirements, consult the factory or your nearest local American
Cylinder Distributor.
TABLE OF CONTENTS
NFPA Interchange Series
Table of Contents ................................................ Page 1

Pull Force (LBS) = Pressure (PSI) x Effective Piston Area (in2)
        4                                                                                 © 2018 American Cylinder Co., Inc.                                                        Catalog TR 1809
HOW TO ORDER:
Example: NFPA, Single Rod End, Front Flange Mount, 2" Bore, 1-1/8"Stroke, Standard Rod Size,
Small Male Thread, Cushions Both Ends, Standard Piston, Oversized Ports, and
Fluroelastomer Seals
Model No.: TR-SMF1-2X1.12-S1B1OV
 Model No.
Composition:       TR     -     S     MF1     -     2     X     1.12     -     S     1     B     1     O     V
            NFPA Series                                                                                                                                          Seals
      Single/Double Rod End                                                                                                                Port Size
                      Mount                                                                                                                  Piston Style
               Bore                                                                                                  Cushions
                       Stroke                                                                                Rod Threads
                                                                                  Rod Size
Rod Style Mount
Bore
Size
(in.)
Rod Size Rod Thread Cushions
Piston
Style
Port Size Seals
S - Single MXO – Basic (No Mount) 1.5 S - Standard 1 – Small Male N – None 1 - Standard S – Standard B – Buna
D - Double MF1 – Front Flange 2 L - Oversized 2 – Intermediate Male H – Head 2 - Magnetic O - Oversized V – FKM
 MF2 – Rear Flange 2.5  3 – Small Female C – Cap 3 – Air/oil
 MS4 – Bottom Tap 3.25   B – Both Ends
 MP1 – Fixed Clevis 4
 MP2 – Detachable Clevis 5
 MP4 – Detachable Eye 6
 MT1 – Head End Trunnion 8
 MT2 – Cap End Trunnion
 MX1 – Extended Tie Rod Both Ends
 MX2 – Extended Tie Rod Cap End
 MX3 – Extended Tie Rod Head End
 BB – Base Bar
 ME3 – Square Flange Head End
 ME4 – Square Flange Cap End
NOTES
Strokes available in 1/8" increments. Non-Standard strokes and strokes over 30” are subject to additional charges. Strokes are
truncated in call outs Ex: 1.125” stroke = 1.12
Please see mount specific pages for more information on any incompatible options and bore sizes.
Standard Stroke Lengths = 1", 2", 3", 4", 5", 6", 8", 10" & 12"
        5                                                                                 © 2018 American Cylinder Co., Inc.                                                        Catalog TR 1809
ROD THREAD OPTIONS:
   Rod Thread #1 & #2
Rod Thread #3